
SPECIAL PUBLIC HEARING
Monday, September 12, 2022 6:30 PM
HS CONFERENCE ROOM
705 N 9th Street
Arlington, NE 68002 

1. Hearing Called to Order and Roll Call
2. Presentation of 2022-2023 Proposed Budget
3. Public Comment on Proposed Budget
4. Adjourn



Actual
Disbursements & 

Transfers

Actual/Estimated
Disbursements &

Transfers

Budgeted
Disbursements & 

Transfers

  FUNDS
2020-2021

(1)
2021-2022

(2)
2022-2023

(3)

General 9,481,696.00$       8,892,500.00$       10,788,560.00$     1,323,274.00$       4,852,399.00$             7,332,763.00$         

Depreciation 341,182.00$          1,163,804.00$       979,496.00$          979,496.00$                

Employee Benefit 842.00$                 -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                            

Contingency -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                            

Activities 254,769.00$          354,048.00$          360,000.00$          171,941.00$          531,941.00$                

School Nutrition 279,721.00$          429,738.00$          405,419.00$          105,000.00$          510,419.00$                

Bond 500,217.00$          6,185,563.00$       521,687.00$          610,151.00$          681,838.00$                454,545.00$            

Special Building 377,137.00$          3,444,660.00$       1,411,295.00$       1,411,295.00$             -$                         

Qualified Capital
Purpose Undertaking 332,607.00$          346,957.00$          350,253.00$          443,124.00$          493,377.00$                303,030.00$            

Cooperative -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                            

Student Fee -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                            

 -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                            

TOTALS 11,568,171.00$     20,817,270.00$     14,816,710.00$     2,653,490.00$       9,460,765.00$             8,090,338.00$         

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING AND BUDGET SUMMARY
Arlington Public Schools (89-0024) in Washington County, Nebraska

Total Available 
Resources

Before Property
Taxes

(5)

Total Personal and
Real Property

Tax Requirement
(7)

Necessary
Cash

Reserve
(4)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, in compliance with the provisions of State Statute Sections 13-501 to 13-513, that the governing body will meet on the 12 
day of September, 2022 at 6:30 o'clock, p.m., at 705 N 9th Street, Arlington NE 68002 for the purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions 
or observations of taxpayers relating to the following proposed budget and to consider amendments relative thereto.  The budget detail is available at the 
office of the Clerk/Secretary during regular business hours. For more information on statewide receipts and expenditures, and to compare cost per pupil 
and performance to other school districts, go to: https://nep.education.ne.gov



FUNCTION OBJECT ACCOUNT TITLE ELEMENTARY 2022-2023 SECONDARY

Difference
1100-1190 365,351.52$          
1200 65,321.16$           
1300/1125 -$                       
2120 40,028.67$           
2130 3,908.73$             
2140 -$                       
2141-2181 506.52$                 
2213 -$                       
2210-2214 12,712.57$           
2220 8,109.20$             
2224 -$                       
2230 42,698.67$           spring approved
2310 2,000.00$             
2320 (22,763.61)$          Lowered Unused Line Item "other prof serv" it may have  been audit in the past
2330 -$                       
2410 23,907.17$           
2490 2,877.96$             
2510 (16,219.13)$          20% of Jen coded to trans
2520-2570/2580 6,157.74$              
2610-2650 (137,396.62)$        
2660/2670 -$                       
2680 -$                       
2710 42,451.51$           Fuel Increase/Took out cost of new vehicle purchase
2712/13/32/33 2,280.06$             
2730 10,500.00$           

Architect & Engineer 4300 (10,000.00)$          
8000 -$                       
3400-3590 888.27$                 
6200-6330 (6,692.90)$            Loss of Title I funds due to free lunches/fewer on F&R/Difference made up in General Fund
6402-6415 21,996.79$           
6700 -$                       

    

458,624.27$         

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS  
2022-2023 2021-2022

Summer/Flex 30,902.30$                                             30,902.30$                                                
Guidance 216,655.60$                                           176,626.94$                                              

Reg instruction/Povrty/activity 5,582,989.37$                                        5,217,637.85$                                           
SPED 1,229,179.27$                                        1,163,858.11$                                           

SPED servcs(OT/PT/Speech/Vision) 202,999.43$                                           202,492.91$                                              
Staff Training 29,922.00$                                             29,922.00$                                                

Health 84,205.57$                                             80,296.84$                                                
Psych/non-sped 11,650.00$                                             11,650.00$                                                

Ed TV (Distance Education) 16,620.00$                                             16,620.00$                                                
Technology/Admin 126,192.95$                                           83,494.28$                                                

Curr & Instruc 161,839.28$                                           149,126.72$                                              
Library/Media Services 108,933.65$                                           100,824.44$                                              

Legal 25,000.00$                                             25,000.00$                                                
Principals 471,730.47$                                           447,823.30$                                              

Board of Ed 46,500.00$                                             44,500.00$                                                
Superintendent 252,688.74$                                           275,452.36$                                              

District Business 143,365.79$                                           137,208.04$                                              
Buildings&Grounds 1,122,758.92$                                        1,260,155.54$                                           

AD 70,774.43$                                             67,896.47$                                                
Fiscal/Business Manager 88,483.62$                                             104,702.74$                                              

Reg Ed Transport 269,897.47$                                           227,445.96$                                              
Sped Transport 38,557.18$                                             36,277.13$                                                

Security/Safety 56,500.00$                                             56,500.00$                                                
Bus Barn 12,417.18$                                             12,417.18$                                                

State/Private Grants 21,693.16$                                             20,804.89$                                                
Title (All) 81,186.89$                                             87,879.79$                                                

Reg Ed Maint buses 113,305.40$                                           102,805.40$                                              
5,000.00$                                               15,000.00$                                                

Transfers 10,000.00$                                             10,000.00$                                                

 
TOTAL BUDGET 10,788,560.27$                                     10,329,936.00$                                               

IDEA (All) 156,611.60$                                           134,614.82$                                              
Other Fed -$                                                         -$                                                             
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